

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to appeal (C) No. 12442/03

K.K.BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,interim Relief and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22582 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief) (for final disposal)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.P. Shunita,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,Sr.Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Choudhary,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Nishitha Foster,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bajpai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at bar that about two hours of time is required for completing the arguments.

Having regard to the urgency as the order of status quo is operating against the respondent list the

matter for final disposal on 8th November, 2005

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master